Paramax ™
36004 Series
Control Ball Valve
Specification Data CM6004
7/97
SD CM6004 7/97
36004 Series
2

1st
3
Numbering System
Actuator Type
33 Spring diaphragm
air to extend action
only, with or without
auxiliary handwheel
Seal Ring
1. MN-7
Seal Ring
2. 316 St. St.
Seal Ring
Design
Series
4
Body
Series
36
Shading indicates standard mounting positions
1st
3
SD CM6004 7/97
36004 Series
4
• Trim
plug: segmented ball with parabolic opening
material: 317 stainless steel hard chromium
plated
seal ring: MN-7 (polymeric reinforced PTFE) or
316 St. St. (optional)
packing: split ring PTFE jacketed Kevlar
-50°F to 450°F (-45°C to 232°C)
flexible graphite optional
-50°F to 600°F (-45°C to 316°C)
shaft: one-piece splined both ends 17-4 PH
stainless steel condition H1075 –
carbon steel construction
Nitronic 50 – stainless steel
construction
bushings: 316 stainless steel with low-friction
liner or Stellite No. 6 (optional)
• Actuator
type: spring opposed diaphragm
sizes: B and C
spring range: 7-16 psi (48-110 kPa) – Size B
9-16 psi (62-110 kPa) – Size C
action: air to close or air to open
air
connection: 1/4" NPT
handwheel: (optional) rising stem push type
Specifications
• Body
type: cast with integral bonnet
sizes: 2" - 12"
ratings: ANSI Class 150 or 300
materials: ASTM A216 Gr WCB carbon steel
ASTM A351 Gr CG8M type 317
ASTM A351 Gr CF8M type 316
connections: ANSI Class 150 or 300 raised face
flanges